
WaMaC Conference
Varsity Boys     Sports Complex, Solon, IA     10/13/2016     Sunny, Slight Breeze, & 54°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Mount Vernon-Lisbon            3    4    7   10   11   14   22   =  35      16:48      0:29
    2   Western Dubuque                5    6   15   20   25   27   44   =  71      17:02      0:35
    3   Marion                         1    2   21   26   32   36   39   =  82      16:42      2:09
    4   Clear Creek-Amana             17   18   19   33   35   51   76   = 122      17:28      0:37
    5   Williamsburg                   9   30   38   41   50   73   77   = 168      17:49      1:40
    6   Vinton-Shellsburg             13   31   40   47   52   55   68   = 183      17:58      1:27
    7   Benton Community              23   24   42   57   63   78   83   = 209      18:03      1:33
    8   Central DeWitt                 8   37   43   58   65   66   86   = 211      18:08      2:05
    9   Center Point-Urbana           16   46   49   56   79   84   93   = 246      18:25      2:04
   10   Anamosa                       29   45   54   59   60   64   69   = 247      18:25      1:14
   11   Independence                  12   48   81   85   88   95  105   = 314      18:49      2:38
   12   Solon                         28   61   72   75   80   92   98   = 316      18:46      1:50
   13   West Delaware                 53   67   71   82   97  102  104   = 370      19:14      1:36
   14   South Tama County             34   62   70   96  108             = 370      19:32      4:02
   15   Beckman Catholic              89   90   91   94  100  101  106   = 464      20:02      0:31
   16   Maquoketa                     74   87   99  103  107  109  110   = 470      20:22      2:30

 Incomplete Teams:
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Myles Bach                   JR    Marion                            15:36      5:01
      2       2   Jeremy Fopma                 JR    Marion                            15:37      5:02
      3       3   Jack Young                   SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               16:35      5:20
      4       4   Thatcher Krob                JR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               16:39      5:21
      5       5   Joe Freiburger               SR    Western Dubuque                   16:42      5:22
      6       6   Nathan Betts                 SR    Western Dubuque                   16:42      5:23
      7       7   Liam Conroy                  SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               16:46      5:24
      8       8   Will Dehaan                  JR    Central DeWitt                    16:49      5:25
      9       9   Ben Lamparek                 JR    Williamsburg                      16:53      5:26
     10      10   Garrett Herring              JR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               16:57      5:27
     11      11   Chase McLaughlin             SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               17:04      5:30
     12      12   Ryan Adams                   SR    Independence                      17:05      5:30
     13      13   Nolan Haisman                SO    Vinton-Shellsburg                 17:09      5:31
     14      14   Zach Krogmann                SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               17:12      5:32
     15      15   Ethan Hammerand              SR    Western Dubuque                   17:13      5:32
     16      16   Noah Dierks                  JR    Center Point-Urbana               17:13      5:32
     17      17   Wyatt Sedlacek               SR    Clear Creek-Amana                 17:13      5:33
     18      18   Nick O'Connor                FR    Clear Creek-Amana                 17:14      5:33
     19      19   Cole Liebe                   SO    Clear Creek-Amana                 17:14      5:33
     20      20   Isaac Connolly               SR    Western Dubuque                   17:14      5:33
     21      21   Harrison Vanderlinden        SO    Marion                            17:15      5:33
     22      22   David Wolfe                  SO    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               17:17      5:34
     23      23   Dylan Spina                  SO    Benton Community                  17:17      5:34
     24      24   Patrick Gorkow               JR    Benton Community                  17:17      5:34
     25      25   Jared Hefel                  SR    Western Dubuque                   17:17      5:34
     26      26   Gavin Hiler                  FR    Marion                            17:18      5:34
     27      27   Rys Huehnergarth             JR    Western Dubuque                   17:24      5:36
     28      28   Jorel Justus                 SO    Solon                             17:28      5:37
     29      29   Daniel Miller                JR    Anamosa                           17:33      5:39
     30      30   Grayson Groepper             JR    Williamsburg                      17:36      5:40
     31      31   Cole Tharp                   JR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 17:37      5:40
     32      32   Nick Ward                    SR    Marion                            17:45      5:43
     33      33   Ben Oxley                    SR    Clear Creek-Amana                 17:47      5:43
     34      34   Hunter Filloon               SR    South Tama County                 17:49      5:44
     35      35   Luke Wingert                 SR    Clear Creek-Amana                 17:50      5:44
     36      36   Cole Hemann                  FR    Marion                            17:55      5:46
     37      37   Jacob Townsley               JR    Central DeWitt                    17:56      5:46
     38      38   Noah Elrod                   JR    Williamsburg                      17:58      5:47
     39      39   Elias Calore                 SR    Marion                            17:58      5:47
     40      40   Cole Smith                   SR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 18:05      5:49
     41      41   Angelo Santiago              SO    Williamsburg                      18:05      5:49
     42      42   Blaine Volesky               JR    Benton Community                  18:06      5:50
     43      43   Ty Fischer                   JR    Central DeWitt                    18:12      5:52
     44      44   Gabe Naumann                 JR    Western Dubuque                   18:16      5:53
     45      45   Gabe Countryman              JR    Anamosa                           18:19      5:54
     46      46   Jed Wyse                     SO    Center Point-Urbana               18:23      5:55
     47      47   Matt Andreesen               JR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 18:23      5:55
     48      48   Cliff Baldwin                JR    Independence                      18:30      5:57
     49      49   Tyler Schnell                SO    Center Point-Urbana               18:32      5:58
     50      50   Reece Koppenhafer            JR    Williamsburg                      18:33      5:58
     51      51   Jack Wingert                 SR    Clear Creek-Amana                 18:35      5:59
     52      52   Conner Bendull               SR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 18:36      5:59
     53      53   Noah Crumpton                JR    West Delaware                     18:37      5:59
     54      54   Pierce Fairbanks             JR    Anamosa                           18:37      6:00
     55      55   Matt Karr                    SO    Vinton-Shellsburg                 18:38      6:00
     56      56   Chad Bryant                  JR    Center Point-Urbana               18:44      6:02
     57      57   Nathaniel Caldwell           SO    Benton Community                  18:45      6:02
     58      58   Eric Schoel                  SR    Central DeWitt                    18:47      6:03
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     59      59   Noah Sams                    JR    Anamosa                           18:47      6:03
     60      60   Eian Countryman              JR    Anamosa                           18:47      6:03
     61      61   Tanner Larkey                SR    Solon                             18:48      6:03
     62      62   Chase Brannen                JR    South Tama County                 18:50      6:04
     63      63   Sam Lavin                    JR    Benton Community                  18:50      6:04
     64      64   Payton Auman                 JR    Anamosa                           18:53      6:05
     65      65   Brett Baxter                 JR    Central DeWitt                    18:54      6:05
     66      66   Carter Myers                 SO    Central DeWitt                    18:55      6:05
     67      67   Austin Pettlon               SR    West Delaware                     18:58      6:06
     68      68   Cameron Karr                 FR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 19:00      6:07
     69      69   Joe Fish                     JR    Anamosa                           19:00      6:07
     70      70   Courage Tyon                 JR    South Tama County                 19:00      6:07
     71      71   Brady Carroll                JR    West Delaware                     19:03      6:08
     72      72   Payton Philipp               JR    Solon                             19:05      6:08
     73      73   Andy Zubrod                  SO    Williamsburg                      19:09      6:10
     74      74   Dalton Knight                JR    Maquoketa                         19:10      6:10
     75      75   Jake Roskopf                 SO    Solon                             19:12      6:11
     76      76   Ben Szot                     SR    Clear Creek-Amana                 19:14      6:11
     77      77   Ben Slevinski                SR    Williamsburg                      19:14      6:12
     78      78   Russell Atwood               SO    Benton Community                  19:15      6:12
     79      79   Cameron Hasleiet             SO    Center Point-Urbana               19:16      6:12
     80      80   Christian Haight             JR    Solon                             19:18      6:13
     81      81   Spencer Giddiness            SO    Independence                      19:19      6:13
     82      82   Ben Litterer                 JR    West Delaware                     19:22      6:14
     83      83   Adison Steinford             SR    Benton Community                  19:25      6:15
     84      84   Logan Hadsall                JR    Center Point-Urbana               19:26      6:15
     85      85   Joey Zieser                  SR    Independence                      19:29      6:16
     86      86   Tanner Naeve                 FR    Central DeWitt                    19:30      6:17
     87      87   Tyler Meyers                 SO    Maquoketa                         19:41      6:20
     88      88   Cole Turner                  SR    Independence                      19:43      6:21
     89      89   Luke Chapman                 SR    Beckman Catholic                  19:51      6:23
     90      90   Eric Recker                  JR    Beckman Catholic                  19:53      6:24
     91      91   Manwuel Dunkel               JR    Beckman Catholic                  19:56      6:25
     92      92   Luke Yetley                  SO    Solon                             20:02      6:27
     93      93   Noah Smith                   SO    Center Point-Urbana               20:04      6:27
     94      94   Michael Keegan               FR    Beckman Catholic                  20:06      6:28
     95      95   Dalton Bantz                 SO    Independence                      20:07      6:28
     96      96   Jair Sosa                    FR    South Tama County                 20:12      6:30
     97      97   Keegan Kolbet                JR    West Delaware                     20:12      6:30
     98      98   Matt Shafer                  SO    Solon                             20:17      6:32
     99      99   Trevor Shady                 SR    Maquoketa                         20:19      6:33
    100     100   Matt Schmitt                 SR    Beckman Catholic                  20:22      6:33
    101     101   Kurt Koopman                 SO    Beckman Catholic                  20:42      6:40
    102     102   Thomas Dake                  SO    West Delaware                     20:43      6:40
    103     103   Dylan Bahl                   SR    Maquoketa                         20:59      6:45
    104     104   Isaiah Rich                  FR    West Delaware                     21:04      6:47
    105     105   Caleb Kramer                 JR    Independence                      21:08      6:48
    106     106   Isaac Schlarmann             FR    Beckman Catholic                  21:30      6:55
    107     107   Mason Springer               SO    Maquoketa                         21:40      6:58
    108     108   Joel Puentes                 FR    South Tama County                 21:51      7:02
    109     109   Colton Graham                FR    Maquoketa                         22:21      7:12
    110     110   Jacob Lincoln                SO    Maquoketa                         22:22      7:12
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  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Mount Vernon-Lisbon               Score =   35
    3    Jack Young, SR                 16:35  5:20
    4    Thatcher Krob, JR              16:39  5:21
    7    Liam Conroy, SR                16:46  5:24
   10    Garrett Herring, JR            16:57  5:27
   11    Chase McLaughlin, SR           17:04  5:30
   14    Zach Krogmann, SR              17:12  5:32
   22    David Wolfe, SO                17:17  5:34

  2) Western Dubuque                   Score =   71
    5    Joe Freiburger, SR             16:42  5:22
    6    Nathan Betts, SR               16:42  5:23
   15    Ethan Hammerand, SR            17:13  5:32
   20    Isaac Connolly, SR             17:14  5:33
   25    Jared Hefel, SR                17:17  5:34
   27    Rys Huehnergarth, JR           17:24  5:36
   44    Gabe Naumann, JR               18:16  5:53

  3) Marion                            Score =   82
    1    Myles Bach, JR                 15:36  5:01
    2    Jeremy Fopma, JR               15:37  5:02
   21    Harrison Vanderlinden, SO      17:15  5:33
   26    Gavin Hiler, FR                17:18  5:34
   32    Nick Ward, SR                  17:45  5:43
   36    Cole Hemann, FR                17:55  5:46
   39    Elias Calore, SR               17:58  5:47

  4) Clear Creek-Amana                 Score =  122
   17    Wyatt Sedlacek, SR             17:13  5:33
   18    Nick O'Connor, FR              17:14  5:33
   19    Cole Liebe, SO                 17:14  5:33
   33    Ben Oxley, SR                  17:47  5:43
   35    Luke Wingert, SR               17:50  5:44
   51    Jack Wingert, SR               18:35  5:59
   76    Ben Szot, SR                   19:14  6:11

  5) Williamsburg                      Score =  168
    9    Ben Lamparek, JR               16:53  5:26
   30    Grayson Groepper, JR           17:36  5:40
   38    Noah Elrod, JR                 17:58  5:47
   41    Angelo Santiago, SO            18:05  5:49
   50    Reece Koppenhafer, JR          18:33  5:58
   73    Andy Zubrod, SO                19:09  6:10
   77    Ben Slevinski, SR              19:14  6:12

  6) Vinton-Shellsburg                 Score =  183
   13    Nolan Haisman, SO              17:09  5:31
   31    Cole Tharp, JR                 17:37  5:40
   40    Cole Smith, SR                 18:05  5:49
   47    Matt Andreesen, JR             18:23  5:55
   52    Conner Bendull, SR             18:36  5:59
   55    Matt Karr, SO                  18:38  6:00
   68    Cameron Karr, FR               19:00  6:07

  7) Benton Community                  Score =  209
   23    Dylan Spina, SO                17:17  5:34
   24    Patrick Gorkow, JR             17:17  5:34
   42    Blaine Volesky, JR             18:06  5:50
   57    Nathaniel Caldwell, SO         18:45  6:02
   63    Sam Lavin, JR                  18:50  6:04
   78    Russell Atwood, SO             19:15  6:12
   83    Adison Steinford, SR           19:25  6:15

  8) Central DeWitt                    Score =  211
    8    Will Dehaan, JR                16:49  5:25
   37    Jacob Townsley, JR             17:56  5:46
   43    Ty Fischer, JR                 18:12  5:52
   58    Eric Schoel, SR                18:47  6:03
   65    Brett Baxter, JR               18:54  6:05
   66    Carter Myers, SO               18:55  6:05
   86    Tanner Naeve, FR               19:30  6:17

  9) Center Point-Urbana               Score =  246
   16    Noah Dierks, JR                17:13  5:32
   46    Jed Wyse, SO                   18:23  5:55
   49    Tyler Schnell, SO              18:32  5:58
   56    Chad Bryant, JR                18:44  6:02
   79    Cameron Hasleiet, SO           19:16  6:12
   84    Logan Hadsall, JR              19:26  6:15
   93    Noah Smith, SO                 20:04  6:27

 10) Anamosa                           Score =  247
   29    Daniel Miller, JR              17:33  5:39
   45    Gabe Countryman, JR            18:19  5:54
   54    Pierce Fairbanks, JR           18:37  6:00
   59    Noah Sams, JR                  18:47  6:03
   60    Eian Countryman, JR            18:47  6:03
   64    Payton Auman, JR               18:53  6:05
   69    Joe Fish, JR                   19:00  6:07

 11) Independence                      Score =  314
   12    Ryan Adams, SR                 17:05  5:30
   48    Cliff Baldwin, JR              18:30  5:57
   81    Spencer Giddiness, SO          19:19  6:13
   85    Joey Zieser, SR                19:29  6:16
   88    Cole Turner, SR                19:43  6:21
   95    Dalton Bantz, SO               20:07  6:28
  105    Caleb Kramer, JR               21:08  6:48

 12) Solon                             Score =  316
   28    Jorel Justus, SO               17:28  5:37
   61    Tanner Larkey, SR              18:48  6:03
   72    Payton Philipp, JR             19:05  6:08
   75    Jake Roskopf, SO               19:12  6:11
   80    Christian Haight, JR           19:18  6:13
   92    Luke Yetley, SO                20:02  6:27
   98    Matt Shafer, SO                20:17  6:32

 13) West Delaware                     Score =  370
   53    Noah Crumpton, JR              18:37  5:59
   67    Austin Pettlon, SR             18:58  6:06
   71    Brady Carroll, JR              19:03  6:08
   82    Ben Litterer, JR               19:22  6:14
   97    Keegan Kolbet, JR              20:12  6:30
  102    Thomas Dake, SO                20:43  6:40
  104    Isaiah Rich, FR                21:04  6:47

 14) South Tama County                 Score =  370
   34    Hunter Filloon, SR             17:49  5:44
   62    Chase Brannen, JR              18:50  6:04
   70    Courage Tyon, JR               19:00  6:07
   96    Jair Sosa, FR                  20:12  6:30
  108    Joel Puentes, FR               21:51  7:02

 15) Beckman Catholic                  Score =  464
   89    Luke Chapman, SR               19:51  6:23
   90    Eric Recker, JR                19:53  6:24
   91    Manwuel Dunkel, JR             19:56  6:25
   94    Michael Keegan, FR             20:06  6:28
  100    Matt Schmitt, SR               20:22  6:33
  101    Kurt Koopman, SO               20:42  6:40
  106    Isaac Schlarmann, FR           21:30  6:55

 16) Maquoketa                         Score =  470
   74    Dalton Knight, JR              19:10  6:10
   87    Tyler Meyers, SO               19:41  6:20
   99    Trevor Shady, SR               20:19  6:33
  103    Dylan Bahl, SR                 20:59  6:45
  107    Mason Springer, SO             21:40  6:58
  109    Colton Graham, FR              22:21  7:12
  110    Jacob Lincoln, SO              22:22  7:12

 Incomplete Teams:
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